



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Township of Front of Escott

JUDITH R. WILLIAMS, A.M.C.T., CLERK-TREASURER

August 8 19 83.

Ontario Heritage Foundation, Heritage Administration Branch, 77 Bloor Street, Toronto, Ontario, M7A 2R9,

RECEIVED ONTARIO HERITAGE **FOUNDATION**

Dear Sir or Madam:

Heritage <u>Designation</u> Re: Home of

Please be advised that the Township has finalized the advertising for the heritage designation of the above home and enclose a copy of the Registered By-law for your records.

Trusting you will find this to be in order.

Yours truly,

Judith R. Williams, Clerk-Treasurer.

JRW/mh encl.

CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP

of

FRONT OF ESCOTT

BY-LAW NUMBER 807

A BY-LAW TO DESIGNATE THE PROPERTY KNOWN MUNICIPALLY AS AS BEING OF ARCHI-HOME OF TECTURAL AND/OR HISTORICAL VALUE OR INTEREST

WHEREAS section 29 of The Ontario Heritage Act, 1980 authorizes the Council of a municipality to enact by-laws to designate real property, including all buildings and structures thereon, to be of architectural and historic value or interest; and

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Front of Escott has caused to be served on the owners of the lands and premises at Lot 12, Concession 2 at R. R. #2, Mallorytown, and upon the Ontario Heritage Foundation, notice of intention to so designate and aforesaid real property and has caused such notice of intention to be published in the same newspaper having general circulation in the municipality once for each of three consectutive weeks; and

WHEREAS no notice of objection to the proposed designation has been served on the clerk of the municipality;

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Front of Escott enacts as follows:

- (1) There is designated as being of architectural and histor-value or interest the real property, being the home of at R.R.#2. Mallorytown. Ontario. as more part at R.R.#2, Mallorytown, Ontario, as more particularly described as those lands and premises located in the following municipality, namely, in the Township of Front of Escott and in the County of Leeds, and being composed of part of Lot No. 12 in the Second Concession of the said Township, said parcel being more particularly described in Registered Deed #125966, said described parcel being shown outlined in red on a plan of survey made by K.M. Wiseman, Ontario Land Surveyor, dated Sept. 16th, 1963 a copy of which is attached to instrument number 6808 for the Township of Escott.
- The municipal solicitor is hereby authorized to cause a copy of this by-law to be registered against the property described above hereto in the proper land registry office.
- (3) The Clerk is hereby authorized to cause a copy of this bylaw to be served on the owner of the aforesaid property and on the Ontario Heritage Foundation and to cause notice of the passing of this by-law to be published in the same newspaper having general circulation in the municipality once for each of three consectutive weeks.

Given under the Seal of the Corporation and passed this 19th day of July 1983.

Wayne H: Thompson
Reevel

Judith B. Williams

THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF

BY-LAW # 807 PASSED

IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 19th

DAY OF JULY 1983.

CLERK TREASURER.